



CITY of CLOVIS

CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 04/12/2022
CIP 20-10 Barstow Avenue Street Improvements
Federal No. STBG 5208 (171)

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Thomas K. Cheng, P.E.

PROJECT LOCATION:

Barstow Avenue from Minnewawa Avenue to Clovis Avenue

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

This project consists of street improvements on Barstow Avenue from Minnewawa Avenue to Clovis Avenue, approximately ±0.5mi. Construction shall include full street reconstruction, grinding, asphalt concrete paving, ADA concrete improvements, adjustment of existing manholes, water valves, and utility boxes to finish grade, installation of new traffic signal loop detectors, new traffic signal cable and new loop amplifiers within the existing traffic signal controller cabinet, removal and replacement of existing traffic signal loops, existing traffic markings and signs to current MUTCD standards.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Dave Christian Construction Co., Inc.		A.J. Excavation, Inc.		R.E. Mason Engineering, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
LOW BIDDER											
Base Bid Items											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 42,400.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3.	Cal/OSHA Lead-Compliance	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
5.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6.	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	16,760	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 67,040.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 37,710.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 20,950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 50,280.00
7.	Asphalt Concrete, Type A	3,323	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 299,070.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 309,039.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 299,070.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 332,300.00
8.	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to Grade	11	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 20,900.00
9.	Adjust Existing Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	7	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00
10.	Adjust Existing Water Valve to Grade	30	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 25,500.00
11.	Concrete Valley Gutter	150	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00
12.	Concrete ADA Curb Return Ramp	496	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,392.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 13,888.00
13.	Re-establish Horizontal Control Monument, Type I	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
14.	Traffic Loop Detector	32	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 26,080.00
15.	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 29,962.00	\$ 29,962.00
16.	Traffic Striping, Markings & Signage	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 24,900.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 550,000.00		\$ 536,749.00		\$ 538,912.00		\$ 622,410.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Bush Engineering, Inc.		Emmett's Excavation, Inc.		Avison Construction, Inc.		DeAnda Company	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 32,098.00	\$ 32,098.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 39,048.00	\$ 39,048.00	\$ 85,700.00	\$ 85,700.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 112,500.00
3.	Cal/OSHA Lead-Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,922.00	\$ 2,922.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00
5.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 4,386.00	\$ 4,386.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
6.	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	16,760	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 41,900.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 41,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 50,280.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 30,168.00
7.	Asphalt Concrete, Type A	3,323	TON	\$ 104.00	\$ 345,592.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 348,915.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 385,468.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 365,530.00
8.	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to Grade	11	EA	\$ 2,047.00	\$ 22,517.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
9.	Adjust Existing Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	7	EA	\$ 1,949.00	\$ 13,643.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
10.	Adjust Existing Water Valve to Grade	30	EA	\$ 868.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
11.	Concrete Valley Gutter	150	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00
12.	Concrete ADA Curb Return Ramp	496	SF	\$ 29.00	\$ 14,384.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 12,896.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 15,872.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,440.00
13.	Re-establish Horizontal Control Monument, Type I	1	EA	\$ 7,049.00	\$ 7,049.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
14.	Traffic Loop Detector	32	EA	\$ 974.00	\$ 31,168.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 20,320.00
15.	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 41,040.00	\$ 41,040.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
16.	Traffic Striping, Markings & Signage	1	LS	\$ 15,877.00	\$ 15,877.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 645,074.00		\$ 677,011.00		\$ 682,220.00		\$ 687,898.00

REMARK:

Bid award is scheduled for approval through the City Council on May 2, 2022.



CITY of CLOVIS

CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 04/12/2022
CIP 20-10 Barstow Avenue Street Improvements
Federal No. STBG 5208 (171)

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Thomas K. Cheng, P.E.

PROJECT LOCATION:

Barstow Avenue from Minnewawa Avenue to Clovis Avenue

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

This project consists of street improvements on Barstow Avenue from Minnewawa Avenue to Clovis Avenue, approximately ±0.5mi. Construction shall include full street reconstruction, grinding, asphalt concrete paving, ADA concrete improvements, adjustment of existing manholes, water valves, and utility boxes to finish grade, installation of new traffic signal loop detectors, new traffic signal cable and new loop amplifiers within the existing traffic signal controller cabinet, removal and replacement of existing traffic signal loops, existing traffic markings and signs to current MUTCD standards.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Cal Velley Construction, Inc.				
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION			
Base Bid Items								
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00			
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00			
3.	Cal/OSHA Lead-Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00			
4.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00			
5.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00			
6.	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	16,760	SY	\$ 2.60	\$ 43,576.00			
7.	Asphalt Concrete, Type A	3,323	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 382,145.00			
8.	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to Grade	11	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 18,150.00			
9.	Adjust Existing Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	7	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11,550.00			
10.	Adjust Existing Water Valve to Grade	30	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 49,500.00			
11.	Concrete Valley Gutter	150	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00			
12.	Concrete ADA Curb Return Ramp	496	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,944.00			
13.	Re-establish Horizontal Control Monument, Type I	1	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00			
14.	Traffic Loop Detector	32	EA	\$ 635.00	\$ 20,320.00			
15.	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00			
16.	Traffic Striping, Markings & Signage	1	LS	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00			
Total Base Amount					\$ 722,985.00			